CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司
Mar., 2018
DOCUMENT : SDES052T-000
REVISION : A0
PAGE : 1 OF 4
Sealed Choke Coil SDES052T type
� Features

conditions. Circuit design , component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling
provision all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
Note 7.： The rated current as listed is either the saturation current or the heating current depending on which value
is lower.
Part Number
L0
Inductance
( µH )
@ (0A)
Rdc ( mΩ)
Heat Rating Current
DC Amps. Idc ( A )
Saturation Current
DC Amps. Isat ( A )
Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
SDES052T-1R0MS 1.0 17.0 21.0 4.8 4.32 6.3 5.7
SDES052T-1R5MS 1.5 23.0 27.5 4.2 3.8 5.0 4.5
SDES052T-2R2MS 2.2 26.0 32.0 4.0 3.6 4.2 3.8
SDES052T-3R3MS 3.3 42.0 51.0 2.7 2.4 3.3 3.0
SDES052T-4R7MS 4.7 52.0 63.0 2.7 2.4 3.1 2.8
SDES052T-6R8MS 6.8 74.0 88.0 2.30 2.05 2.60 2.35
SDES052T-100MS 10.0 114.0 137.0 1.8 1.62 1.65 1.50
CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司
Mar., 2018
DOCUMENT : SDES052T-000